Labette County Board of Commissioners October 7, 2020

Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 8:00 a.m. on October 7, 2020 at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present: Fred E. Vail, Present by phone.

Others Present for the Meeting

County Counselor Brian K. Johnson, and County Clerk Gena Landis.

Media Present

None

CDL Electric Contract

Commissioner Fred E. Vail made a motion to authorize the chairman's signature on a contract between Labette County and CDL Electric Co. Inc., 1308 N. Walnut St., Pittsburg, KS in the amount of \$23,117.47 to be paid for out of the Labette County SPARK funds. This construction will be for the second floor COVID related additions of the Courthouse. Lonie R. Addis seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Fred E. Vail (Yes).

Doyle Glass Contract

Commissioner Fred E. Vail made a motion to authorize the chairman's signature on a contract between Labette County and Doyle Glass Co, LLC, 3410 Grand Ave., Parsons, KS in the amount of \$30,435.00 to be paid for out of the Labette County SPARK funds. This construction will be for the second floor COVID related additions of the Courthouse. Lonie R. Addis seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Fred E. Vail (Yes).

Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 8:12 a.m. until 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, October 13, 2020.

Attest

County Clerk, Gena Landis

Chairman, Lonie R. Addis